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NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
) Mr, Justice Cave.
Tuesday, January 13, at Newcastle-upon-Ty 2
Mcr. Justice Lopes and
Mr. Justice Cave.
Thursday, January 22, at Durham.
Thursday, January 29, at York,
Tuesday, February 3, at Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Pollock.
Monday, January 12, at Devizes.
Wednesday, January 14, at Dorchester.
Monday, January 19, at Taunten.
Saturday, January 24, at Bodmin.
Mr, Baron Pollock and
Mr. Justice Manisty.
Thursday, January 29, at Exeter.
‘Wednesday, February 4, at Bristol,
Tuesday, February 10, at Winchester.
SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mzr. Justice Manisty,
Monday, January 12, at Maidstone.
Tuesday, January 20, at Croydon.
Lord Coleridge.
Monday, Jannary 12, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, January 14, at Chesterton (Cam-
bridgeshire).
Saturday, January 17, at Norwich,
Monday, January 26, at Ipswich.:
Saturday, January 31, at Chelmsford.
Friday, February 6, at Hertford.
Tuezday, February 10, at Lewes.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Hawkins.
Monday, January 12, at Reading.
‘Thursday, January 15, at Oxford.
-Monday, January 19, at Shrewsbury.
Saturday, Janvavy 24, at Hereford.
Wednesday, January 28, at Monmouth.
Monday, February 2, at Gloucester.
Monday, February 9, at Worcester.
Mr. Justice Hawkins and
Mr. Justice Mathew.
Monday, Febraary 16, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Denman,
Monday, January 12, at Aylesbury.
Thursday, January 15, at Bedford.
Monday, January 19, at Northampton.
Thursday, January 22, at Leicester.
Wednesday, January. 28, at Oakham.
Thursday, January 23, at Lincoln.
Wednesday, February J, at Nottingham,
Thursday, February 12, at Derby.
Mer. Justice Field.
Wednesday, February 18, at Warwick.
Mr, Justice Field, and
Mr. Justice Mathew.
Monday, February 23, at Birmingham.
NORTH WALES AND CHESTER
CIRCUIT.
Mr. Jusiice Stephen.
Monday, January 12, at Welshpool.
Wednesday, January 14, at Dolgelly.
Friday, January 16, at Carnarvon.
Tuesday, January 20, at Beaumaris.
Thursday, January 22, at Ruthin.
Saturday, January 24, at Mold.
Mr. Justice Stephen, and
Mr. Justice Smith.
Tuesday, January 27, at Chester.
SOUTH WALES CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Smith.
‘Tuesday, January 13, at Haverfordwest.
Thursday, January 13, at Cardigan.
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Saturday, January 17, at Carmarthen,
Wednesday, January 21, at Brecon.
Friday, January 23, at l’rutucn
Mr, J u=t1ce Stephcn and
Mr. Justice Smith.
Monday, February 2, at Cacdiff.

NOTICE TO MARINERS.
(No. 251.)—FrancE—Norra Coasr.
LarnioN River ESTRANCE.

(1.) Fized Light on Beyleguer Point.

THE French Government has given notice,
that on 1st January, 1885, a light will be ex-
hibited from the summit of a semi-circular pro-
jection on the western side of the keeper’s dwelling
recently erected on Begleauer Point, northern side
of Lannion River Entrance: —

‘The light will be a fixed light, visible through
an are of 125° or between the bearings of

8. 314° E. and N. 28§° E. ; showing red thrmwh
an avc of 314° or between the bearings of
S. 811° E. and 8. 63° E. (indicating in part.icular
the d.mfrels of Lo Crapaux and Le Taureau) ;
white throu"h an arc of 131° or between
S. 63° E. and S. 764° {within these limits there
are no dangers); aud green through an arc of
80°, or from 8. 76%° E. to N. 234° E.

’lhe light will be elevated 161 feet above high
waler (‘)0 above the ground), and should be seen
in clear weather, the white light from a distance
of about 13 miles, the red light from a distance of
9 miles, and the green light from a distance of
7 miles,

Position, Int. 48° 44’ 25” N, long. 3°33'0" W,

(2.) Triagnz Light— Sector of Red Light,

Also, that on the same date, Triagoz Light,
Lannion River Approach (fixed white light varied
by white and red flashes alternately every thirty

seconds), will show cntirely red throngh an arc
ot 31°, or betw.en the bl..dll[l"a of N. 25° E. and
N. 2° W.

Inr this sector of red light, the flashes will be
visible in clear weather from a distanee of 16
miles, the fixed light from a distance of 10 miles.

[Fhe bearings are magnetic.  Variation,
19~ Westerly in 1881. ]

By commuand of their Lordships,
. W. J. l. #harton, Hydrographer.
Hydrographic Office, Admirally, London,
20th December, ts84.

This Motice affects the following Admiralty
Charts :—British Islands to Mediterranean Sea,
No. 1; English Channel, Nos. 1598, 26756 ;
Ile d’Ouessant to Les Sept Iles, No. 2644, Also,
Admiralty List of Lights on the North and West
Coasts of France, 18814, page 4, No. 13; and
Channel Pilot, Part I, 1882, pages 440, 446, 447.

NOTICE TU MARINERS.
(No. 252 )—Excraxp —East Coast, )

Tel graph Cable between the Sunk Light-Vessel

an ! Walron-on-the-Naze,

THE ‘Trinity House, London, has given
notice, dated 12th Decomber, 1884, that a sub-
murine telegraph cable has bern laid between the
sunk light-vessel and WValton-le-Soken (Walton-
on-the-Naze) :—

The cable is laid from the light-vessel towards
the land in o W.N.W. direction until within two
niles of the Naze CIiff, thence W, by N. to a
position on the shore 14 cables northward of the
pier at Walton.

Maviners are cautioned not to anchor on this
line. .

Nore.—The new mill in line with the south
end of the terrace at Walton (the clearing mark



